

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
M.A.(C) No. 743 of 2022

Mahendra Kumar Sahu **Versus** Anil Kumar Sahu

01.07.2022	Smt. Aditi Singhvi Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No.01/2022, an application for condonation of delay of 11 days in filing this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. The said application is accordingly allowed and delay in filing this appeal is hereby condoned. I.A. No.01/2022, thus, stands disposed of. Also heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for record of the concerned Tribunal and post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge