



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 743 of 2022

MAHENDRA KUMAR SAHU *versus* ANIL KUMAR SAHU

22/08/2025	Ms. Sweksha Sharma, counsel for the appellant. None appears for respondents No.1 & 2. Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for respondent No.3. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	