



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 743 of 2022**

**MAHENDRA KUMAR SAHU *versus* ANIL KUMAR SAHU**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| <b>30/10/2025</b> | <p>Parties through their respective counsels.</p> <p>As prayed, list in the month of January, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| s@if              |                                                                                                                                                                                                |