



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 743 of 2022**

MAHENDRA KUMAR SAHU **versus** ANIL KUMAR SAHU

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>08.05.2026</b> | <p>Ms. Sweksha Sharma, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 remains unserved, as he has vacated the rented premises and his current whereabouts are unknown.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to file appropriate application in this regard.</p> <p>The mediation report dated 06.02.2026 has been received showing that the matter is not settled.</p> <p>As prayed , list the case after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/--</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Khatai            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |